

Deutsche Bank AG Hong Kong Branch Co Reg No: 06271188-000 Level 60, International Commerce Centre, 1 Austin Road West, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel +852 2203 7788 (main)

2024-09-16

Dear Valued Customers,

Notice of maintaining normal operations of the Hong Kong securities and derivatives markets during severe weather conditions

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEX") announced on 18 June 2024 that with effect from 23 September 2024 (the "Effective Date"), the securities and derivatives markets in Hong Kong will maintain normal operations during severe weather conditions. "Severe weather" refers to the scenario where Typhoon Signal No. 8 or above or a Black Rainstorm Warning as issued by the Hong Kong Observatory, or the "Extreme Conditions" warning as announced by the HKSAR Government is in force.

We write to inform you that with effect from the Effective Date, our services and operations of trading, clearing and settlement in relation to the securities and derivatives will be maintained under severe weather condition.

Please note, however, that our office of Hong Kong Branch will not be open during severe weather conditions. Processing of physical documents will only be resumed after the severe weather condition ends.

If necessary, please also make prior financial arrangement with other banks in order to facilitate your use of inter-bank banking services smoothly.

Please visit HKEX's website as set out below for more detailed information related to operations of the Hong Kong securities and derivatives markets during severe weather conditions:

https://www.hkex.com.hk/Services/Trading-hours-and-Severe-Weather-Arrangements/Severe-Weather-Trading-Arrangements?sc_lang=en

We thank you for your continued support and the trust you have placed with Deutsche Bank Wealth Management. If you have any queries or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact your Relationship Manager. Thanks.



Yours sincerely, For and on behalf of Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellschaft, Hong Kong Branch

Sudhir Nemali

Managing Director

Regional COO Private Bank – Emerging Markets

Cherris Wong

Managing Director

COO Private Bank - North Asia